# OP \$40.00 1161

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Yuichiro Tanda | 12/15/2006     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Nichia Corporation         |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 491-100, Oka, Kaminaka-cho |  |
| City:           | Anan-shi, Tokushima        |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                      |  |
| Postal Code:    | 774-8601                   |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11615593 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)425-8518

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: scho@dcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Ditthavong & Mori, P.C.

Address Line 1: 10507 Braddock Road

Address Line 2: Suite A

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22032

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 01109_1002    |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Masayasu Mori |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=01109\_1002\_assignmentd\_12-22-06#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018673 FRAME: 0416

500198603

Attorney Docket No.: 01109-1000

**RECORDED: 12/22/2006** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Yuichiro TANDA, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NICHIA CORPORATION, a corporation of, having a principal place of business at 491-100, Oka, Kaminaka-cho, Anan-shi, Tokushima 774-8601 Japan ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent, entitled:

| LIG   | HT EMITTING DEVI  | CE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME  |
|---|---|---|
|   |   | e undersigned concurently herewith, and assigned Serial No.   |
| other patent ap<br>countries on ar<br>been or shall b   | pplications that have be<br>ny of said improvement<br>be issued in the United   | visional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all<br>een or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign<br>s; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have<br>States and all foreign countries on said improvements;<br>Iting from the filing of said United States application;   |
| improvements expense of, sa good faith the divisional, contall said improvements assignee, its relating to said successors, assigning to each improvements. | in its own name; and id Assignee, its successe intent and purpose tinuing, substitute, renevements; execute all assuccessors, assigns, and improvements and the signs, or representatives tents and for vesting tits on said improvements | by apply for and receive a patent or patents for said a lithat, when requested, without charge to, but at the ssors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all swal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and signments and powers of attorney; communicate to said and representatives all facts known to the undersigned the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for le to said improvements, and all applications for patents ts, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal |
| assignment, gr<br>herein conveye<br>same as herein  | rant, mortgage, license   |   |
|   |   | 2117  |
|   | _, 20 <u>_<b>06</b></u> _   | Jugger Landa  |
| Date  | _, 20   | Name: Ytichiro TANDA  |
| Date  |   | Name:   |
| Date  | _, 20   | Name  |
| Duto  |   | INGINE  |

**PATENT** REEL: 018673 FRAME: 0417